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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Assembly District 66

 2,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 645 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 FEDERAL

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,558 

(72)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,486 

 2,800 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 514 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1 GUILLERMO ARRIAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON GENACK (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,320 

Unrecorded  166 

Assembly District 67

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 68

 2,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 664 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 FEDERAL

 136 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,676 

(80)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,596 

 2,716 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 687 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ROB LUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,408 

Unrecorded  188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Assembly District 73

 41,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,958 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,254 FEDERAL

 1,886 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,683 

(1,254)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,429 

 37,381 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,005 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARGOLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILE SELASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY PAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GIARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TEHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BERNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WINDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHOTA BAGHATURIA (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF MIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,467 

Page 3 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Unrecorded  2,962 

Assembly District 74

 2,651 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 650 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 FEDERAL

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,501 

(81)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,420 

 2,442 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 768 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1 RITA RICARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,212 

Unrecorded  208 

Assembly District 75

 11,891 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 364 FEDERAL

 697 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,971 

(364)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,607 

 11,257 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,239 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABIGAIL TEELUCKSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN N. NUCHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA A. SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN K. PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEDA ARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY D. FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,524 

Unrecorded  1,083 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Assembly District 76

 44,227 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,940 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,069 FEDERAL

 1,914 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,151 

(1,069)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,082 

 41,255 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,668 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHNA BLUTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA HORNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. SUFIAN TAYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUGAN MARIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA H. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NIEDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EMERSON FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN KUPCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUBA LABUNKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC GRUBBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Assembly District 76

 1 PATRICK ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK YAVERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERMONI HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,030 

Unrecorded  3,052 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Total for State Senator (28th Senatorial District) - New York County

 105,879 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25,876 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,920 FEDERAL

 4,863 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  139,540 

(2,920)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  136,620 

 97,851 LIZ KRUEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,881 LOUIS PULIAFITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABIGAIL TEELUCKSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 11 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHNA BLUTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN N. NUCHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA HORNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARGOLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. SUFIAN TAYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUGAN MARIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA H. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO ARRIAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILE SELASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 10 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NIEDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Total for State Senator (28th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JAMES EMERSON FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY PAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GIARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SWACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TEHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN KUPCHIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUBA LABUNKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC GRUBBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BERNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PHANEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA A. SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK YAVERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA RICARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB LUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WINDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN K. PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEDA ARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERMONI HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON GENACK (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHOTA BAGHATURIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (28th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:39AM

Total for State Senator (28th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 SONIA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN GORELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY D. FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 93 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF MIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  128,961 

Unrecorded  7,659 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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